
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

No. KVASU/DAR/B1/1711/2025(12) Date: 04/08/2025 
 
 

NOTIFICATION 
 
In connection with the admission of MSc/BSc (Hons.)/Diploma/PG Diploma programmes for the 
academic year 2025-26, it has been decided to conduct a spot admission for the following 
programmes to fill up the vacant seats notified below. 

 

MSc Programmes 

 
(Course Duration :2 Year) 

Name of the 
Programme 

Eligibility Vacant Seats Category 
Vacancy 

College/ Centre 

 Bachelor's degree in Statistics    

 or Applied Statistics or Data    

 

 

M.Sc. in Biostatistics 

science or Mathematics & 
Statistics (Double/Triple 
Main/core) or 

 
Mathematics (Main/core) with 

 

 

10 

SM-5 
EWS-1 
EZ-1 
MU-1 
SC-1 

College of 
Veterinary and 
Animal 
Sciences, Mannuthy 

 Statistics as one of the  KU-1  

 subsidiaries.    

 B.Tech (Dairy/Food    

M.Sc. in Quality 
Control in Dairy 
Industry 

Technology) /B.Sc./B.Voc in 
Dairy Science/ Microbiology/ 
Biotechnology/ Food Science/ 
Nutrition and 

 
1 

 

 
EZ-1 

College of 
Veterinary and 
Animal Sciences, 
Mannuthy 

 Dietetics/Chemistry    

 

 
M.Sc. in 
Biochemistry and 
Molecular Biology 

Bachelor’s degree in 
Biochemistry/Biotechnology/ 
Genetics/ Molecular Biology/ 
Zoology/ Chemistry 

 
 

 

9 

SM-1 
EWS-1 
EZ-1 
MU-1 
OBH-1 
SC-1 

 
College of 
Veterinary and 
Animal Sciences, 
Mannuthy 

   ST-1  

   DV-1  

   OBX-1  

 

 
M.Sc. in Applied 
Microbiology 

Bachelor’s degree in 
Microbiology/ Zoology/ 
Botany/ Biotechnology/ 
Veterinary 
Science/Agriculture/ Any allied 
life Science subject. 

 

 
2 

 

 
SC-1 
OBH-1 

College of 
Veterinary and 
Animal Sciences, 
Mannuthy 
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M.Sc. in Animal 
Biotechnology 

Degree in Biochemistry/ 
Biotechnology/ Genetics/ 
Molecular Biology/ Zoology/ 
Chemistry/other Life Science 
subjects 

 

 
4 

 
SM-2 
EZ-1 
SC-1 

College of 
Veterinary and 
Animal Sciences 
Mannuthy 

 
M.Sc. in Animal 
Sciences 

B.V.Sc. and AH / Degree in Life 
Sciences, BSc (Poultry 
Production and Business 
Management) 

 

 

9 

SM-4 
EWS-1 
SC-1 
EZ-1 
MU-1 
OBH-1 

College of 
Veterinary and 
Animal Sciences 
Mannuthy 

 
MSc. in Applied 
Toxicology 

B.V.Sc. & 
A.H./M.B.B.S./ B. Pharm/ Basic 
Degree in Life sciences from a 
recognized University 

 

 

8 

SM-3 
EWS-1 
EZ-1 
MU-1 
SC-1 
LA-1 

College of 
Veterinary and 
Animal Sciences 
Mannuthy 

PG Diploma Programmes 

 
(Course Duration :1 Year) 

P.G. Diploma in 
Climate Services in 
Animal Agriculture 

 
M.V.Sc/ Ph.D/ B.V.Sc. & A.H. 

 
2 

 
SM-1 
EWS-1 

CAADECCS, College 
of Veterinary and 
Animal Sciences, 
Mannuthy 

P.G. Diploma in 
Climate Services 

 
B.Tech/M.Tech/M.Sc/B.Sc 

 
2 

 
SM-1 
EWS-1 

CAADECCS, College 
of Veterinary and 
Animal Sciences, 
Mannuthy 

P.G. Diploma in 
Veterinary 
Cardiology 

BVSc & AH / BVSc and VCI 
registration 

 
1 

 

 
EZ-1 

College of 
Veterinary and 
Animal Sciences, 
Mannuthy 

 
P.G. Diploma in 
Veterinary 
Anaesthesiology 

 

 
BVSc & AH / BVSc and VCI 
registration 

 

 
1 

 
 

 
  MU-1 

College of 
Veterinary and 
Animal Sciences, 
Pookode 
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UG Programme 

 
(Course Duration :4 Year) 

B.Sc. (Hons.) in 

 
Poultry Production 
and Business 
Management. 

 
50 % marks in Plus two /VHSE 
in Biology stream (Students 
awaiting results can also apply) 

 

 

9 

SM-2 
SC-2 
EZ-2 
MU-1 
LA-1 
DV-1 

College of Avian 
Sciences and 
Management, 
Thiruvazhamkunnu 

Diploma Programmes 

 
(Course Duration :2 Years) 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Diploma in Dairy 
Science 

 
 
 
 

 
Plus Two(Biology), VHSE 
(Livestock Management/Dairy 
Husbandry),VHSE (Dairying- 
Milk Products) DFE (Dairy 
Farmer/ Entrepreneur) 

 
4 

 
SM-2 
OBX-1 
LA-1 

College of 
Veterinary and 
Animal Sciences, 
Mannuthy 

 
 
 

 

19 

SM-6 
EWS-3 
EZ-1 
MU-3 
SC-1 
ST-1 
OBH-1 
LA-1 
VK-1 
KN-1 

 

 
College of 
Veterinary and 
Animal Sciences, 
Pookode 

Diploma in 
Laboratory 
Techniques 

Pass in Plus II with biology as 
one of the subjects or VHSE 
with biology as one of the 
subjects. 

 
2 

 

 

SM- 2 

College of 
Veterinary and 
Animal Sciences, 
Mannuthy 

Diploma in Feed 
Technology 

 
Pass in plus two or VHSE 

 
5 

VHSE-1 
SM-2 
EWS-1 
MU-1 

College of 
Veterinary and 
Animal Sciences, 
Mannuthy 

 

 
Note: If vacancies arise after publication of this notification, it will also be included on the date of spot admission and 

will be considered as final. 

 
All interested candidates possessing the qualification mentioned in the table above shall attend the spot admission 

scheduled to be conducted at the Seminar Hall (Indraneelam), College of Veterinary and Animal Sciences, Mannuthy, 
Thrissur on 08.08.2025 at 10.30 AM with originals and xerox copies of the following certificates. 
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1. SSLC or equivalent or a certificate to prove date of birth 
2. Plus two or VHSE Mark lists 
3. Degree certificate and mark lists 
4. Transfer certificate 
5. Conduct certificate 
6. Migration Certificate (for those candidates from other Boards/universities outside Kerala) 
7. Community certificate issued by a competent authority (for SC/ST candidates of Kerala 

Origin) 
8. Non-creamy layer certificate issued by a competent authority (for candidates of Kerala origin 

seeking reservation under mandatory reservations/EWS certificate in prescribed format/valid 
certificates for claiming any reservation preferences as in the prospectus. 

9. Disability Certificate issued by a competent government authority (for candidates with 
physical disability) 

 

 
For any queries : 04936 209 272, 9562367900, 8547053709- Academic Section 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Prof. (Dr.) C. Latha 

DIRECTOR (ACADEMICS & RESEARCH) 
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